IMPORTANT NOTICE &=

The Depository Trust &

National Securities Clearing Corporation Clearing Corporation
OTC#: 249
DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2011
TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

UPDATE CUSIP# SYMBOL NAME EFFECTIVE
DATE

ADD

ADD *** F04431114 LSAEF LES ATELIERS DE CONSTRUCTION 12/23/2011
DU NORD DE LA FRANCE ORDINARY
SHS

ADD *** G78283119 SVLPF SAVILLS PLC ORDINARY SHARES 12/23/2011
(UNITED KINGDOM)

ADD *** Q2147M111 CBIIF CBIO LIMITED, SYDNEY ORDINARY  12/23/2011
SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

ADD *** Y25946107 FMSFF FORMOSA CHEMICALS & FIBRE CO  12/23/2011
ORDINARY SHARES

ADD *** Y4427X107 JCYBF JCY INTERNATIONAL BHD 12/23/2011
ORDINARY SHARES (MALAYSIA)

12K SEC 107083107 BDTE BRENDAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 12/23/2011

REINSTATEMENT COMMON STOCK

12K SEC 152017101 CNSC CENTERSTAGING CORP. COMMON 12/23/2011

REINSTATEMENT STOCK

ADD 253825103 DIGP DIGIPATH INC COMMON STOCK 12/23/2011

ADD 33818A100 FMYY FITS MY STYLE, INC. COMMON 12/23/2011
STOCK

ADD 56087A105 MAEEY MAKO ENERGY LIMITED AMERICAN 12/23/2011

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system
leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up
your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.




ADD 65340A109
12K SEC 69341E201
REINSTATEMENT
12K SEC 883466104
REINSTATEMENT
12K SEC 896677103

REINSTATEMENT

DELETE

DELETE *** X4114P111
DELETE 027904101
DELETE 36160A107

MARKET MOVE
G72457107

559424403

86183Q100

SYMBOL CHANGES
023184203

20452Q103
239373301
44045F135

60735Q108
66704D101
719120206

71931Q107
73886P100

891022204

94770P105

NEXJF
PGMC
THES

TRYT

JUMSF
AMAC
GMNRF

PRS TO: PRSG
MAG

STON

AMBE TO: AMBEQ
COBI TO: COBIE

DEPOSITARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

NEXJ SYSTEMS, INC. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADIAN)

PGMI, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK
THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE INC

TRINITY3 CORP

JUMBO SA REG SHARES (GREECE)
AMER MEDICAL ALERT CORP

GEO MINERALS LTD COM SHS
(CANADA)

PRIMUS GUARANTY LTD
(XNYS TO: XNAS)

MAGNETEK INC COM STK NEW
(XNYS TO: XNAS)

STONEMOR PARTNERS L.P. COM
UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)

AMBER RESOURCES CO

COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC
COM STK (NV)

DWSGD TO: DWSGF DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY

HNUZD TO: HNUZF

MBYL TO: MBYLE
NEIKE TO: NEIK
PHNHD TO: PHNHF

PHGO TO: PHGOE
TTNHD TO: TTNH

TORVD TO: TORVF

WBSIE TO: WBSI

SHARES (CANADA)

HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT
GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A

MOBILE DATA CORP COM STK (NV)
NORTHSTAR ELECTRONICS INC
PHOENIX OILFIELD HAULING INC
ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)
PHOTOAMIGO INC COM (NV)
POWDER RIVER COAL CORP.
COMMON

TORCH RIVER RESOURCES LTD
COMMON SHARES (CANADA)

WEBSAFETY, INC. COMMON STOCK
(NV)

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011
12/23/2011
12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011
12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011
12/23/2011
12/23/2011

12/23/2011
12/23/2011

12/23/2011

12/23/2011



REORGANIZATION

DELETE 56804Q102 MRNA
ADD 56804Q201 MRNAD
DELETE 601320104 MLIXF
ADD 49636T105 MLIXF

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

MARINA BIOTECH INC COM STK (DE)

MARINA BIOTECH INC COM STK (DE) 12/23/2011
NEW

MILLSTREET INDUSTRIES INC

KINGSLAND ENERGY CORP. 12/23/2011
ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com




