## IMPORTANT NOTICE

## National Securities Clearing Corporation



OTC #: 249

DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2011

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

**OTC CLEARED SECURITIES** 

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

UPDATE	CUSIP#	SYMBOL	NAME	EFFECTIVE DATE
ADD				
ADD ***	F04431114	LSAEF	LES ATELIERS DE CONSTRUCTION DU NORD DE LA FRANCE ORDINARY SHS	12/23/2011
ADD ***	G78283119	SVLPF	SAVILLS PLC ORDINARY SHARES (UNITED KINGDOM)	12/23/2011
ADD ***	Q2147M111	CBIIF	CBIO LIMITED, SYDNEY ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)	12/23/2011
ADD ***	Y25946107	FMSFF	FORMOSA CHEMICALS & FIBRE CO ORDINARY SHARES	12/23/2011
ADD ***	Y4427X107	JCYBF	JCY INTERNATIONAL BHD ORDINARY SHARES (MALAYSIA)	12/23/2011
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	107083107	BDTE	BRENDAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMMON STOCK	12/23/2011
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	15201T101	CNSC	CENTERSTAGING CORP. COMMON STOCK	12/23/2011
ADD	253825103	DIGP	DIGIPATH INC COMMON STOCK	12/23/2011
ADD	33818A100	FMYY	FITS MY STYLE, INC. COMMON STOCK	12/23/2011
ADD	56087A105	MAEEY	MAKO ENERGY LIMITED AMERICAN	12/23/2011
Non-Confidential				

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit <a href="http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php">http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php</a>.

			DEPOSITARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)				
ADD	65340A109	NEXJF	NEXJ SYSTEMS, INC. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADIAN)	12/23/2011			
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	69341E201 Γ	PGMC	PGMI, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	12/23/2011			
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	883466104 Γ	THES	THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE INC	12/23/2011			
12K SEC REINSTATEMEN	89667T103 Γ	TRYT	TRINITY3 CORP	12/23/2011			
DELETE							
DELETE ***	X4114P111	JUMSF	JUMBO SA REG SHARES (GREECE)	12/23/2011			
DELETE	027904101	AMAC	AMER MEDICAL ALERT CORP	12/23/2011			
DELETE	36160A107	GMNRF	GEO MINERALS LTD COM SHS (CANADA)	12/23/2011			
MARKET MO	MARKET MOVE						
	G72457107	PRS TO: PRSG	PRIMUS GUARANTY LTD (XNYS TO: XNAS)	12/23/2011			
	559424403	MAG	MAGNETEK INC COM STK NEW (XNYS TO: XNAS)	12/23/2011			
	86183Q100	STON	STONEMOR PARTNERS L.P. COM	12/23/2011			
	*		UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)				
SYMBOL CHA			UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)				
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES	AMBE TO: AMBEQ	UNIT (XNAS TO: XNYS)  AMBER RESOURCES CO	12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203	AMBE TO: AMBEQ COBI TO: COBIE		12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103	COBI TO: COBIE	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC				
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103 239373301	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY	12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103 239373301 44045F135	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT	12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103 239373301 44045F135 60735Q108	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF  HNUZD TO: HNUZF	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A	12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	20452Q103 239373301 44045F135 60735Q108 66704D101	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF  HNUZD TO: HNUZF  MBYL TO: MBYLE  NEIKE TO: NEIK	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A MOBILE DATA CORP COM STK (NV)	12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	239373301 44045F135 60735Q108 66704D101 719120206	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF  HNUZD TO: HNUZF  MBYL TO: MBYLE  NEIKE TO: NEIK	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A MOBILE DATA CORP COM STK (NV) NORTHSTAR ELECTRONICS INC PHOENIX OILFIELD HAULING INC	12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103 239373301 44045F135 60735Q108 66704D101 719120206 71931Q107	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF  HNUZD TO: HNUZF  MBYL TO: MBYLE  NEIKE TO: NEIK  PHNHD TO: PHNHF	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A MOBILE DATA CORP COM STK (NV) NORTHSTAR ELECTRONICS INC PHOENIX OILFIELD HAULING INC ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES 023184203 20452Q103 239373301 44045F135 60735Q108 66704D101 719120206 71931Q107	COBI TO: COBIE  DWSGD TO: DWSGF  HNUZD TO: HNUZF  MBYL TO: MBYLE  NEIKE TO: NEIK  PHNHD TO: PHNHF  PHGO TO: PHGOE	AMBER RESOURCES CO COMPASS BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK (NV) DAWSON GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) HORIZONS BETAPRO NYMEX NAT GAS BULL PLUS ETF UNIT CLASS A MOBILE DATA CORP COM STK (NV) NORTHSTAR ELECTRONICS INC PHOENIX OILFIELD HAULING INC ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA) PHOTOAMIGO INC COM (NV) POWDER RIVER COAL CORP.	12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011 12/23/2011			

## REORGANIZATION

DELETE 56804Q102 MRNA MARINA BIOTECH INC COM STK (DE)

ADD 56804Q201 MRNAD MARINA BIOTECH INC COM STK (DE) 12/23/2011

**NEW** 

DELETE 601320104 MLIXF MILLSTREET INDUSTRIES INC

ADD 49636T105 MLIXF KINGSLAND ENERGY CORP. 12/23/2011

ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)

## $ALL\ INQUIRIES\ SHOULD\ BE\ DIR\ \underline{ECTED\ TO\ NSCC'S\ MAILBOX\ AT: smd\_notices@dtcc.com}$

<sup>\* 19</sup>C-3 Security rule

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Foreign Netting Security